 MMBD4448HT/HTA/HTC/HTS
  SWITCHING  DIODE
Copyright©MLS Microelectronics Co., Ltd
Rev 1.0
Page 1 Total 3
D1
S1
D2
Features
• Fast Switching Speed
• For General Purpose Switching Applications
• High Conductance
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics, Single Diode @Ta=25℃ )
Ordering Information (Example)
SOT-523 top view
MMBD4448HT MMBD4448HTA  MMBD4448HTC   MMBD4448HTS
Marking:A3 Marking:A6 Marking:A7 Marking:A8
A3 A6 A7 A8
Symbol Parameter Limit Unit
VRM Non-Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 100 V
VRRM Peak Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage
VR DC Blocking Voltage
VR(RMS) RMS Reverse Voltage 57 V
IFM Forward Continuous Current 500 mA
IO Average Rectified Output Current 250 mA
IFSM Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current @ t=8.3ms
PD Power Dissipation 150 mW
RθJA Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient 833 °C/W
TJ,TSTG Operation Junction and Storage Temperature Range -55~+150 °C
80 V
A2
Type Package Marking Minimum
Package(pcs)
Inner Box
Quantity(pcs)
Outer Carton
Quantity(pcs) Delivery Mode
MMBD4448HT SOT-523 A3 3,000 45,000 180,000 7"reel
MMBD4448HTA SOT-523 A6 3,000 45,000 180,000 7"reel
MMBD4448HTC SOT-523 A7 3,000 45,000 180,000 7"reel
MMBD4448HTS SOT-523 AB 3,000 45,000 180,000 7"reel
 MMBD4448HT/HTA/HTC/HTS
  SWITCHING  DIODE
Copyright©MLS Microelectronics Co., Ltd
Rev 1.0